10-09-1998



	orm PTO-1594			ET.	U.S. DEPARTMENT		
-	-31-92 To the Honorable Commissi	^L 100847733			Ratent and Tradema		
<u></u>	Name of conveying party(ies);			ne attached original doourhents or copy thereof.			
3 .	, ,, ,,	neast Corporation		Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
1	☐ Individuals	·		Name: Euro United Corpo	me: Euro United Corporation		
	☐ General Partnership -	☐ Limited Partnership		Internal Address: OPRI	'FINANCE		
'	X□ Corporation-Illinois			Street Address: 2155 So			
1	Other			City: Oakville State: Ontario, Canada ZIP: L6L SW2			
⇃ᄼ	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☑ Yes □ No			City, Oakville State, Ofitalio, Canada Zir, Lot Syv2			
ł				Individual(s) citizenship_			
3	. Nature of conveyance:		1 -	Association			
				General Partnership			
	x Assignment	☐ Merger		Limited Partnership Corporation Canada			
	Security Agreement ☑ Release	☐ Change of Name	⊠	Other			
				If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
E	oution Date: August 31, 1998		representative designation is attached: X Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)				
L			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4	Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Registration No.(s)\						
A	. Trademark Application No.(s)			11,763			
			',''	11,703			
Additional numbers attached? Yes XX No							
5		m correspondence concerning	6.	Total number of applicati	ons and registration	1	
	document should be mailed: Name: Meredith Schorr			involved			
	Internal Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas, Room 2604`			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
				X□Enclosed(enclosed with original submission)			
				Authorized to be charged			
			8.	Deposit account number:			
s	treet Address:						
	City: New York State; NY ZIP: 10036			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Client/matter 1128709-0006 Q/08/1998 INGUYEN 00000359 1711763 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
-		00 OP					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original							
document.							
№	Meredith Schorr			100 Harry 4197 148			
	Name of Person Signi	ing		Signature Total number of pa	des comprisins course -t-	Date	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: \ OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
Do not detach this portion							
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

newyork 291900 v1 [698c01!.DOC]

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The firm of White & Case, 1155 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036-2787, is hereby designated Assignee's representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the Assignment of Trademark INSIDE OUT may be served.

EURO UNITED ANC.

Name: SAM REHAN

(FRI) 8, 21, 96 13:22/ST, 13:21/NO, 4861398798 P. 4

FROM W&C LLP NY FAX DEPT

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, SUNCAST CORPORATION, an Illinois Corporation, with its address at 701 North Kirk Road, Batavia, Illinois, 60510 ("Assignor"), had owned all right, title and interest in and to the following mark which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Registration Number

INSIDE OUT 1,711,763

WHEREAS, SUNCAST CORPORATION, assigned all its rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof to EURO UNITED CORPORATION, a Canadian corporation, of 2115 South Service Road, Oakville Ontario L6L SW2.

alleges that he is the PRESIDENT of SUNCAST CORPORATION, and was fully cognizant of the aforementioned assignment, effective Aug. 28 MAV, that this nunc pro tunc assignment is being executed now in order to clarify the ownership of the above-mentioned U.S. trademark registration, and to confirm that SUNCAST CORPORATION did assign unto said EURO UNITED CORPORATION, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof, namely Registration No. 1,711,763.

Dated: 8 / 3 / 08

Suncast Corporation

Name: Thomas A. Tis

Title: PRESIDEN

STATE OF <u>JULINOIS</u>)
STATE OF LUNOIS) SS.: COUNTY OF KANE)
On this $3/5$ day of $Augus 7$, 1998 before me personally appeared
Thomas A. Tieba, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that
he/she is the President of Suncast Corporation, the Assignor, described herein and which
executed the foregoing instrument and that he/she signed his/her name thereto
Sloud Cowa "OFFICIAL SEAL"
Notary Public "OFFICIAL SEAL" GLORIA M. COWAN Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 05/29/02

RECORDED: 09/23/1998